worked for two months and a half, to increase the circula 
tion of, and interest in the “Spirit of Missions”. I have 
written over a hundred letters and twenty five postal 
cards. Thirty two parishes and missions have “Spirit of 
Missions” representative, added to the two hundred and 
ninety-eight (298) who already subscribe. I know of 
twenty new subscribers, but I think the Sunday School 
children secured a good many new subscriptions during 
Lent. In some of the parishes without representatives 
for the magazine, the Sunday School children have cover­